Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Ever Prescribed Opioids
Have you ever been prescribed opioid painkillers, such as OxyContin, Vicodin, Morphine, or Fentanyl?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 40% 43% 21% 42% 51% 47% 50% 22% 26% 28%
No 48% 49% 47% 57% 45% 45% 48% 43% 61% 60% 57%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 12% 7% 3% 5% 6% 9% 4% 10%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 3% 10% 6% 1% 0% 2% 9% 10% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (461) (537) (194) (239) (356) (209) (724) (119) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 41% 46% 38% 41% 49% 47% 41% 45% 48% 43% 40% 43% 40%
No 48% 47% 48% 50% 44% 45% 49% 49% 39% 46% 54% 45% 50%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 5% 8% 5%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (325) (408) (265) (345) (343) (452) (241) (188) (169) (222) (392) (215)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Heard About Opioid Addiction
How much have you heard about opioid addiction in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 59% 57% 60% 33% 55% 67% 74% 66% 45% 41% 50%
A little 32% 34% 30% 48% 29% 28% 25% 28% 40% 35% 42%
Nothing at all 10% 9% 10% 19% 15% 5% 1% 6% 16% 24% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (459) (535) (193) (236) (356) (209) (721) (119) (92) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 59% 64% 52% 62% 67% 67% 59% 61% 62% 59% 56% 58% 62%
A little 32% 30% 33% 32% 28% 29% 30% 33% 32% 35% 35% 31% 28%
Nothing at all 10% 6% 15% 6% 5% 4% 11% 6% 6% 6% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (325) (405) (264) (345) (343) (450) (240) (188) (168) (220) (391) (215)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Attention Paid
How much attention are you paying to the issue of opioid addiction in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 19% 20% 18% 9% 17% 22% 24% 21% 12% 16% 10%
Some 38% 38% 38% 29% 35% 37% 51% 41% 33% 26% 41%
Only a little 24% 24% 24% 32% 24% 23% 19% 23% 26% 26% 24%
Not at all 15% 16% 14% 21% 17% 15% 6% 11% 22% 22% 19%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 9% 7% 3% 0% 3% 7% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (457) (534) (191) (235) (356) (209) (719) (119) (92) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 19% 17% 19% 20% 18% 26% 19% 16% 23% 19% 20% 18% 19%
Some 38% 46% 31% 39% 48% 39% 36% 43% 41% 35% 36% 39% 42%
Only a little 24% 22% 24% 27% 22% 23% 23% 24% 26% 30% 25% 22% 23%
Not at all 15% 13% 19% 10% 9% 11% 16% 14% 9% 13% 16% 15% 14%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 4% 3% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (323) (403) (265) (342) (343) (450) (239) (186) (168) (217) (391) (215)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. Know What Opioids Are
Do feel you have a good idea of what opioids are?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 73% 71% 74% 52% 66% 82% 84% 82% 49% 53% 66%
No 13% 13% 13% 25% 16% 8% 6% 8% 26% 26% 11%
Not sure 15% 15% 14% 23% 17% 10% 11% 10% 25% 21% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (456) (533) (190) (235) (355) (209) (718) (118) (91) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 73% 74% 69% 77% 79% 83% 69% 81% 76% 76% 74% 73% 68%
No 13% 15% 13% 10% 11% 8% 16% 12% 8% 8% 15% 14% 12%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 13% 10% 10% 16% % 16% 16% 11% 13% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (324) (402) (263) (345) (341) (449) (239) (187) (168) (217) (389) (215)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Know Someone With Opioid Addiction
Do you know anyone who has been addicted to opioids, which are powerful and addictive pain-relief drugs? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 5% 6% 4% 3% 12% 5% 0% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Yes, a family member 19% 19% 19% 20% 23% 19% 15% 20% 14% 20% 14%
Yes, a friend 16% 16% 16% 19% 20% 15% 9% 16% 5% 17% 23%
Yes, an acquaintance 17% 15% 18% 8% 14% 22% 20% 20% 8% 12% 12%
No 52% 50% 54% 47% 47% 54% 61% 50% 72% 47% 48%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% 7%
Unweighted N (1,000) (462) (538) (196) (239) (356) (209) (726) (119) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes, me 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Yes, a family member 19% 22% 16% 19% 20% 20% 18% 21% 23% 17% 16% 20% 21%
Yes, a friend 16% 14% 17% 15% 15% 16% 17% 16% 14% 15% 17% 14% 18%
Yes, an acquaintance 17% 17% 16% 18% 19% 21% 14% 23% 18% 19% 20% 16% 12%
No 52% 50% 53% 54% 51% 52% 55% 50% 44% 47% 55% 52% 53%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 6% 0% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Unweighted N (1,000) (325) (409) (266) (346) (343) (452) (243) (188) (171) (222) (392) (215)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. Know Someone Who Died From Opioid Addiction
Do you know anyone who has died from using opioids? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, a family member 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% 3%
Yes, a friend 11% 14% 8% 14% 19% 8% 2% 10% 10% 15% 14%
Yes, an acquaintance 14% 15% 13% 18% 14% 12% 11% 15% 6% 6% 27%
No 69% 64% 73% 54% 61% 75% 82% 69% 77% 69% 52%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 7% 8%
Unweighted N (1,000) (462) (538) (196) (239) (356) (209) (726) (119) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, a family member 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6%
Yes, a friend 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 8% 12% 10% 12% 14% 8% 11% 10%
Yes, an acquaintance 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 12% 16% 17% 17% 15% 12% 13%
No 69% 69% 69% 68% 70% 70% 71% 68% 62% 64% 70% 69% 70%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Unweighted N (1,000) (325) (409) (266) (346) (343) (452) (243) (188) (171) (222) (392) (215)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
7. Is There An Opioid Epidemic
Do you think there is an opioid epidemic in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 64% 58% 69% 49% 56% 69% 7% 2% 45% 46% 57%
No 12% 15% 9% 18% 16% 12% 4% 9% 19% 19% 20%
Not sure 24% 26% 22% 33% 28% 19% 18% 20% 36% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (455) (535) (190) (235) (356) (209) (717) (118) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 64% 69% 59% 63% 71% 69% 64% 69% 64% 66% 67% 63% 59%
No 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 9% 14% 8% 13% 10% 13% 12% 14%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 24% 20% 22% 22% 24% 23% 24% 20% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (325) (400) (265) (345) (342) (449) (240) (186) (169) (219) (388) (214)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8. Discrimination Against Opioid Addicts
How much discrimination is there against people addicted to opioids in America today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 17% 14% 19% 14% 21% 18% 13% 20% 10% 11% 14%
A fair amount 43% 39% 47% 46% 43% 39% 49% 44% 42% 45% 41%
Not much 30% 36% 24% 27% 24% 32% 34% 30% 31% 28% 31%
None at all 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 5% % 17% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (451) (529) (188) (233) (354) (205) (713) (115) (90) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A great deal 17% 21% 17% 12% 23% 11% 19% 13% 17% 17% 18% 18% 14%
A fair amount 43% 50% 40% 41% 49% 40% 45% 45% 41% 47% 37% 44% 45%
Not much 30% 22% 32% 37% 22% 39% 25% 33% 33% 28% 33% 27% 33%
None at alll 10% 7% 12% 10% 6% 9% 11% 8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (320) (395) (265) (338) (342) (446) (236) (185) (165) (218) (383) (214)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
9. Where Is Most Opioid Addiction
To the best of your knowledge, is opioid abuse more common in cities, suburbs, or rural areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Cities 32% 34% 30% 31% 38% 27% 34% 32% 25% 37% 35%
Suburbs 15% 18% 12% 21% 18% 15% 5% 15% 21% 10% 14%
Rural areas 14% 16% 12% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 11% 18%
Not sure 39% 33% 46% 36% 30% 43% 47% 40% 39% 42% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (453) (529) (189) (233) (352) (208) (714) (116) (90) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Cities 32% 28% 29% 41% 24% 40% 34% 31% 33% 33% 30% 32% 33%
Suburbs 15% 19% 11% 15% 17% 12% 14% 17% 15% 15% 17% 13% 15%
Rural areas 14% 19% 14% 7% 21% 8% 11% 12% 23% 13% 13% 14% 16%
Not sure 39% 34% 46% 36% 39% 40% 41% 40% 29% 39% 41% 40% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (322) (395) (265) (342) (342) (445) (237) (186) (167) (219) (383) (213)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
10. Legality of Opioids
Should doctors ever be allowed to prescribe opioids?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 59% 61% 58% 42% 53% 66% 73% 69% 33% 41% 54%
No 17% 16% 17% 24% 16% 17% 9% 13% 31% 19% 19%
Not sure 24% 23% 25% 34% 30% 17% 18% 18% 36% 40% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (456) (529) (188) (235) (354) (208) (717) (115) (90) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 59% 60% 57% 63% 66% 67% 55% 65% 65% 59% 63% 58% 60%
No 17% 18% 16% 14% 16% 13% 19% 14% 17% 17% 17% 17% 14%
Not sure 24% 22% 27% 23% 18% 20% 26% 21% 19% 25% 20% 25% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (323) (397) (265) (343) (343) (448) (238) (187) (168) (219) (384) (214)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11. Seriousness of Opioid Addiction in Local Area
How serious a problem is the opioid addiction in your community?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 15% 15% 15% 15% 24% 14% 7% 16% 11% 14% 17%
Somewhat serious 29% 27% 31% 29% 33% 25% 31% 30% 22% 34% 28%
Not very serious 17% 21% 14% 20% 13% 18% 18% 17% 21% 15% 18%
Not serious at all 9% 11% 6% 7% 9% 11% 6% 8% 5% 9% 17%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 30% 21% 32% 37% 29% 42% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (458) (530) (189) (235) (356) (208) (719) (117) (89) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very serious 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 13% 19% 11% 14% 15% 19% 14% 14%
Somewhat serious 29% 33% 27% 28% 34% 30% 27% 32% 35% 33% 27% 28% 29%
Not very serious 17% 17% 15% 22% 18% 20% 13% 26% 23% 18% 15% 17% 20%
Not serious at all 9% % 10% 9% 6% 11% 8% 6% 10% 9% 11% 7% 8%
Not sure 30% 29% 33% 27% 27% 26% 33% 25% 18% 26% 28% 34% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (324) (399) (265) (344) (343) (448) (238) (187) (169) (219) (388) (212)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12. Change in Opioid Addiction in Loca Area
Over the past 10 years, do you think the number of people addicted to opioids in the your local community has increased, decreased, or stayed the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 25% 24% 26% 17% 28% 29% 25% 29% 18% 20% 18%
Increased a little 21% 21% 21% 21% 18% 19% 29% 24% 14% 21% 13%
Stayed the same 14% 17% 11% 17% 16% 13% 10% 12% 13% 16% 27%
Decreased a little 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 12%
Decreased a lot 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 5% 0%
Not sure 32% 28% 35% 35% 28% 33% 31% 29% 45% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (455) (532) (188) (235) (355) (209) (716) (117) (91) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 25% 25% 23% 29% 26% 29% 26% 29% 24% 24% 31% 22% 26%
Increased a little 21% 23% 17% 25% 23% 24% 20% 20% 29% 25% 19% 21% 21%
Stayed the same 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Decreased a little 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Decreased a lot 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 32% 31% 36% 26% 29% 26% 33% 26% 23% 29% 28% 35% 31%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (322) (400) (265) (344) (343) (447) (238) (186) (168) (218) (388) (213)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

13. Change in Opioid Deaths in Local Area
Over the past 10 years, do you think the number of people who have died from using opioids in your local community has increased, decreased, or stayed

You

the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 23% 22% 23% 14% 26% 26% 22% 25% 15% 20% 19%
Increased a little 21% 21% 20% 16% 21% 20% 25% 24% 18% 16% 8%
Stayed the same 16% 17% 15% 19% 19% 13% 14% 14% 14% 23% 27%
Decreased a little 5% 7% 3% 8% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 14%
Decreased a lot 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Not sure 34% 30% 37% 41% 26% 34% 35% 32% 46% 33% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (449) (526) (185) (230) (352) (208) (711) (114) (90) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 23% 22% 21% 25% 24% 24% 25% 23% 23% 25% 22% 21% 23%
Increased a little 21% 21% 19% 25% 21% 26% 18% 20% 33% 23% 22% 19% 21%
Stayed the same 16% 20% 13% 15% 18% 14% 15% 18% 17% 16% 17% 16% 14%
Decreased a little 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 9% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6%
Decreased a lot 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 34% 30% 40% 30% 30% 30% 35% 30% 21% 29% 33% 37% 34%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 9%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (975)  (319)  (394) (262)  (340)  (339) (442) (235) (184) (164) (214) (383)  (214)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14. Seriousness of Opioid Addiction in US
How serious a problem is the opioid addiction in the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 46% 40% 51% 25% 41% 52% 60% 51% 32% 34% 3%
Somewhat serious 30% 34% 27% 30% 29% 30% 32% 30% 32% 31% 30%
Not very serious 7% 8% 5% 17% 6% 5% 2% 6% 9% 6% 11%
Not serious at all 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 7%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 25% 19% 11% 6% 10% 25% 28% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (455) (532) (188) (2835) (356) (208) (718) (117) (89) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very serious 46% 51% 41% 46% 53% 52% 44% 49% 50% 50% 44% 45% 44%
Somewhat serious 30% 31% 28% 32% 31% 28% 30% 34% 30% 31% 32% 28% 31%
Not very serious 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Not serious at all 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 12% 9% 10% 17% 7% 9% 10% 13% 16% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (323) (399) (265) (344) (343) (448) (239) (186) (168) (219) (386) (214)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
15. Change in Opioid Addiction in US
Over the past 10 years, do you think the number of people addicted to opioids in the U.S. has increased, decreased, or stayed the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 41% 38% 45% 21% 36% 46% 58% 47% 26% 32% 31%
Increased a little 23% 24% 21% 25% 21% 23% 22% 22% 23% 28% 19%
Stayed the same 11% 15% 8% 19% 14% 9% 5% 10% 15% 12% 16%
Decreased a little 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 13%
Decreased a lot 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 29% 20% 17% 12% 17% 29% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (454) (529) (189) (233) (354) (207) (716) (115) (90) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 41% 47% 34% 45% 46% 48% 39% 44% 45% 43% 40% 40% 44%
Increased a little 23% 21% 25% 22% 23% 23% 22% 24% 25% 23% 22% 22% 23%
Stayed the same 11% 14% 8% 12% 13% 9% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10%
Decreased a little 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Decreased a lot 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 19% 12% 26% 17% 14% 16% 22% 12% 12% 16% 21% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (321) (398) (264) (341) (343) (446) (238) (185) (167) (219) (385) (212)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
16. Change in Opioid Deaths in US
Over the past 10 years, do you think the number of people who have died from using opioids in the U.S. has increased, decreased, or stayed the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 40% 37% 44% 19% 38% 46% 55% 45% 30% 33% 31%
Increased a little 22% 25% 19% 24% 18% 21% 24% 21% 21% 22% 23%
Stayed the same 11% 14% 9% 16% 17% 9% 4% 10% 10% 15% 19%
Decreased a little 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 10%
Decreased a lot 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 31% 20% 20% 14% 19% 30% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (451) (528) (187) (233) (354) (205) (712) (116) (89) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased a lot 40% 45% 34% 43% 46% 45% 39% 44% 44% 44% 39% 39% 40%
Increased a little 22% 21% 22% 22% 23% 23% 19% 23% 25% 21% 23% 21% 22%
Stayed the same 11% 14% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 13% 12% 10% 13% 11% 13%
Decreased a little 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 3% 5% 3%
Decreased a lot 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 21% 13% 29% 18% 15% 17% 24% 13% 12% 18% 20% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979)  (322)  (395)  (262)  (343)  (341) (444) (238) (184) (166) (216) (385)  (212)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
17. Government Action Opioid Addiction
Should the government be doing more or less to address opioid addiction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more 35% 35% 35% 20% 31% 37% 49% 38% 31% 27% 27%
Somewhat more 28% 24% 31% 24% 24% 30% 33% 29% 23% 28% 20%
About the same amount 17% 20% 13% 25% 21% 13% 10% 15% 14% 22% 25%
Somewhat less 3% 4% 3% 7% 6% 1% 1% 2% 8% 6% 1%
Much less 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 7%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 22% 16% 15% 6% 13% 22% 16% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (453) (531) (187) (233) (356) (208) (717) (117) (88) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much more 35% 41% 29% 35% 40% 38% 35% 39% 35% 38% 34% 38% 28%
Somewhat more 28% 31% 28% 24% 34% 24% 29% 27% 25% 27% 29% 24% 34%
About the same amount 17% 16% 15% 20% 11% 19% 14% 20% 21% 16% 14% 16% 19%
Somewhat less 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Much less 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 14% 9% 12% 15% 10% 13% 13% 16% 16% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (323) (397) (264) (343) (343) (446) (239) (185) (167) (219) (386) (212)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18. Drug Policy
In dealing with the problem of opioids, should government focus more on...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Prosecuting people who
use illegal opioids 22% 28% 17% 23% 24% 24% 18% 22% 25% 25% 19%
Providing treatment for
people who use
opioids illegally 57% 51% 62% 48% 55% 58% 64% 60% 47% 50% 56%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 28% 21% 18% 18% 18% 28% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (450) (532) (185) (233) (356) (208) (716) (117) (88) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Prosecuting people who
use illegal opioids 22% 21% 18% 33% 16% 33% 21% 26% 26% 20% 23% 23% 23%
Providing treatment for
people who use
opioids illegally 57% 67% 55% 44% 2% 46% 59% 59% 52% 55% 59% 58% 53%
Not sure 21% 12% 27% 23% 12% 21% 20% 16% 21% 25% 18% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (323) (397) (262) (343) (342) (446) (239) (183) (167) (217) (385) (213)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
19. Is Opioid Addiction A Personal Weakness or lliness
Do you think someone who has an opioid addiction has. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A personal weakness 29% 38% 22% 30% 32% 29% 27% 29% 28% 28% 39%
An iliness 46% 38% 53% 41% 39% 50% 50% 50% 31% 43% 35%
Not sure 25% 24% 25% 29% 29% 21% 23% 21% 41% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (452) (530) (187) (232) (356) (207) (716) (116) (88) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A personal weakness 29% 24% 28% 40% 20% 40% 28% 32% 31% 28% 32% 27% 31%
An illness 46% 55% 42% 39% 59% 37% 45% 48% 48% 52% 45% 46% 41%
Not sure 25% 21% 30% 21% 20% 23% 27% 20% 21% 20% 23% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (322) (396) (264) (343) (343) (446) (238) (185) (166) (217) (386) (213)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
20. Which Party Better Opioid Addiction
Which party do you trust to do a better job of handling opioid addiction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Republicans 22% 28% 16% 22% 17% 24% 23% 27% 9% 18% 8%
Democrats 25% 25% 26% 22% 20% 23% 36% 25% 29% 29% 16%
Both equally 11% 10% 11% 15% 13% 11% 5% 8% 20% 10% 24%
Neither 28% 27% 28% 21% 28% 32% 27% 30% 21% 22% 25%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 20% 22% 10% 10% 11% 21% 21% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (456) (534) (190) (235) (356) (209) (719) (118) (91) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Republicans 22% 4% 14% 60% 2% 52% 15% 25% 31% 19% 26% 22% 20%
Democrats 25% 60% 10% 2% 56% 3% 23% 28% 31% 24% 23% 22% 34%
Both equally 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 7% 13% 12% 8% 13% 9% 13% 7%
Neither 28% 16% 41% 22% 22% 32% 30% 24% 23% 30% 27% 28% 26%
Not sure 15% 9% 24% 8% 9% 7% 18% 11% 6% 14% 15% 16% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (324) (402) (264) (345) (343) (449) (239) (186) (168) (219) (389) (214)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
21. Approval of Biden’s handling of Opioid Addiction
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling the issue of opioid addiction in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 9% 10% 8% 6% % 10% 11% 8% 13% 12% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 20% 19% 22% 12% 27% 18% 26% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 9% 16% 13% 8% % 10% 5% 11% 20%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 27% 23% 24% 39% 35% 36% 17% 23% 23%
No opinion 30% 24% 37% 36% 34% 31% 20% 28% 39% 34% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (453) (528) (186) (232) (354) (209) (713) (117) (90) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 9% 19% 4% 4% 16% 2% 10% 8% 12% 11% 6% 10% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 35% 12% 10% 37% 8% 18% 21% 24% 19% 16% 18% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 6% 35% 60% 4% 69% 27% 36% 32% 31% 36% 30% 28%
No opinion 30% 29% 41% 15% 33% 13% 35% 24% 21% 29% 30% 33% 29%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981)  (322)  (398)  (261)  (343)  (340) (445) (237) (184) (164) (219) (384)  (214)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
22A. Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Pharmaceutical companies that market and sell opioids
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for opioid addiction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 45% 43% 47% 35% 37% 48% 57% 46% 40% 44% 42%
Blame a little 26% 29% 24% 26% 29% 24% 27% 27% 19% 26% 28%
Don’t blame at all 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 19% 11% 16% 17% 8% 20%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 24% 18% 10% 5% 11% 24% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (447) (525) (185) (226) (356) (205) (709) (116) (87) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Blame a lot 45% 55% 41% 36% 59% 40% 45% 44% 50% 50% 39% 43% 50%
Blame a little 26% 24% 23% 34% 24% 32% 23% 28% 31% 27% 26% 26% 26%
Don'’t blame at all 15% 12% 16% 19% 10% 19% 17% 18% 13% 12% 20% 17% 12%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 11% 8% 9% 15% 10% 6% 11% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (319) (393) (260) (341) (340) (439) (238) (183) (167) (216) (379) (210)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
22B. Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Doctors who prescribe opioids
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for opioid addiction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 29% 30% 28% 19% 26% 35% 33% 28% 32% 29% 32%
Blame a little 39% 38% 39% 36% 37% 39% 44% 43% 26% 33% 32%
Don’t blame at all 19% 19% 18% 24% 18% 18% 16% 18% 20% 21% 23%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 21% 20% 9% % 11% 22% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (445) (525) (183) (227) (355) (205) (708) (116) (86) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Blame a lot 29% 34% 29% 23% 35% 26% 30% 25% 34% 30% 29% 27% 31%
Blame a little 39% 41% 32% 48% 42% 46% 32% 47% 46% 38% 36% 40% 40%
Don’t blame at all 19% 17% 20% 20% 15% 20% 22% 18% 14% 21% 20% 19% 16%
Not sure 13% 9% 19% 10% 8% 8% 16% 10% 7% 11% 14% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (321) (391) (258) (343) (337) (439) (236) (184) (167) (216) (377) (210)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
22C. Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Pharmacists who dispense opioids
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for opioid addiction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 16% 18% 14% 20% 17% 14% 14% 13% 21% 19% 29%
Blame a little 29% 31% 26% 29% 30% 25% 33% 31% 24% 24% 26%
Don’t blame at all 39% 36% 43% 30% 30% 50% 43% 44% 33% 28% 31%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 22% 24% 11% 9% 12% 22% 29% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (447) (524) (184) (227) (355) (205) (708) (115) (87) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Blame a lot 16% 18% 15% 14% 18% 14% 18% 15% 17% 19% 13% 14% 18%
Blame a little 29% 33% 25% 30% 34% 30% 23% 30% 39% 29% 26% 29% 31%
Don'’t blame at all 39% 37% 39% 43% 38% 45% 40% 45% 33% 40% 46% 39% 33%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 13% 10% 11% 19% 11% 11% 12% 14% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (317) (394) (260) (340) (340) (439) (238) (182) (166) (216) (378) (211)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
22D. Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — The Food and Drug Administration (FDA), which approves opioids
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for opioid addiction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 29% 27% 32% 28% 26% 29% 34% 29% 32% 28% 32%
Blame a little 30% 33% 28% 31% 30% 27% 35% 31% 23% 33% 31%
Don’t blame at all 23% 25% 21% 18% 21% 30% 20% 26% 19% 13% 24%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 23% 23% 14% 11% 14% 26% 26% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (446) (527) (185) (226) (356) (206) (710) (116) (87) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Blame a lot 29% 33% 27% 29% 33% 32% 28% 28% 37% 27% 27% 29% 34%
Blame a little 30% 31% 28% 32% 32% 33% 27% 35% 31% 33% 29% 28% 32%
Don'’t blame at all 23% 24% 22% 25% 23% 23% 24% 25% 23% 25% 25% 23% 20%
Not sure 17% 12% 23% 15% 11% 12% 20% 13% 10% 14% 19% 20% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (320) (393) (260) (342) (340) (440) (238) (184) (167) (217) (379) (210)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
22E. Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Health insurance companies that cover opioids
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for opioid addiction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 21% 22% 19% 21% 19% 19% 25% 17% 23% 24% 42%
Blame a little 31% 33% 29% 28% 30% 32% 34% 34% 21% 34% 14%
Don’t blame at all 31% 28% 33% 27% 29% 36% 28% 33% 29% 25% 26%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 25% 22% 13% 12% 15% 27% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (447) (524) (184) (227) (356) (204) (707) (116) (87) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Blame a lot 21% 26% 21% 13% 25% 18% 22% 20% 21% 20% 16% 19% 29%
Blame a little 31% 30% 26% 41% 33% 36% 26% 36% 39% 38% 34% 28% 29%
Don’t blame at all 31% 30% 32% 31% 29% 34% 31% 32% 27% 24% 32% 36% 27%
Not sure 17% 14% 22% 15% 14% 12% 20% 13% 13% 18% 19% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (319) (393) (259) (341) (339) (440) (237) (183) (167) (216) (877) (211)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
22F. Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Drug dealers who illegally sell opioids
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for opioid addiction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 67% 64% 69% 47% 50% 7% 85% 70% 55% 63% 59%
Blame a little 17% 20% 14% 27% 24% 12% 8% 16% 14% 20% 30%
Don'’t blame at all 6% 8% 5% 10% 10% 3% 3% 5% 14% 2% 7%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 16% 15% % 3% 8% 17% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (446) (524) (184) (225) (355) (206) (708) (115) (87) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Blame a lot 67% 66% 62% 74% 70% 78% 65% 70% 67% 64% 68% 67% 67%
Blame a little 17% 21% 16% 13% 22% 13% 16% 17% 22% 22% 15% 15% 19%
Don'’t blame at all 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 8% 4% 6% 12% 7% 5% 7% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (318) (391) (261) (340) (341) (437) (238) (184) (163) (217) (381) (209)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
22G. Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — People addicted to opioids
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for opioid addiction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 32% 37% 28% 26% 28% 38% 34% 34% 27% 32% 26%
Blame a little 36% 37% 36% 34% 35% 36% 41% 38% 29% 33% 39%
Don’t blame at all 16% 14% 18% 19% 17% 14% 15% 16% 18% 13% 15%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 22% 21% 11% 11% 12% 26% 22% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (446) (526) (185) (227) (355) (205) (709) (116) (87) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Blame a lot 32% 28% 31% 41% 23% 45% 35% 31% 31% 26% 32% 35% 33%
Blame a little 36% 41% 32% 3% 43% 3% 31% 40% 45% 3% 3% 34% 39%
Don'’t blame at all 16% 19% 17% 9% 23% 9% 15% 18% 16% 22% 19% 15% 11%
Not sure 15% 12% 20% 12% 11% 9% 19% 11% 8% 15% 13% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (319) (392) (261) (340) (341) (442) (236) (183) (166) (215) (381) (210)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
22H. Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — Who Blame for Opioid Addiction — The government
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for opioid addiction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 29% 31% 27% 26% 27% 31% 31% 30% 28% 29% 25%
Blame a little 33% 34% 32% 34% 34% 29% 38% 35% 23% 34% 35%
Don’t blame at all 20% 20% 20% 15% 18% 25% 19% 21% 23% 11% 22%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 26% 21% 15% 12% 15% 26% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (445) (519) (182) (225) (355) (202) (702) (115) (87) (60)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Blame a lot 29% 21% 32% 35% 23% 42% 29% 26% 35% 28% 29% 29% 31%
Blame a little 33% 42% 27% 30% 42% 26% 30% 42% 30% 3% 34% 29% 36%
Don'’t blame at all 20% 23% 18% 18% 25% 17% 21% 18% 24% 20% 20% 22% 17%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 17% 10% 15% 20% 14% 11% 14% 18% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (964) (316) (389) (259) (339) (337) (438) (235) (180) (165) (214) (377) (208)
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Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
23A. Treatment Opioid Addiction — Treatment Opioid Addiction — Educating the public on the risks of taking opioids
How effective do you think each of these would be in reducing the opioid problem in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 40% 39% 42% 40% 37% 37% 49% 40% 44% 40% 39%
Somewhat effective 37% 38% 36% 33% 35% 38% 39% 39% 25% 34% 36%
Not at all effective 10% 11% 8% 9% 8% 13% % 10% 13% 5% 11%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 19% 19% 11% 5% 11% 18% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (445) (524) (184) (224) (354) (207) (708) (115) (85) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very effective 40% 49% 37% 33% 49% 33% 41% 43% 37% 41% 38% 43% 39%
Somewhat effective 37% 35% 32% 46% 36% 46% 33% 41% 43% 38% 38% 36% 35%
Not at all effective 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10%
Not sure 13% 8% 20% 10% 8% 8% 16% 7% 10% 10% 14% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (318) (390) (261) (338) (339) (441) (237) (182) (165) (214) (381) (209)




Daily Survey: Opioids
May 12 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
23B. Treatment Opioid Addiction — Treatment Opioid Addiction — Making substance-use treatment programs more affordable and accessible
How effective do you think each of these would be in reducing the opioid problem in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 51% 44% 57% 47% 46% 56% 53% 53% 47% 52% 40%
Somewhat effective 27% 33% 22% 26% 25% 26% 34% 29% 22% 21% 34%
Not at all effective 8% 12% 5% 8% 9% 10% 5% 8% 10% 7% 11%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 19% 20% 9% 8% 10% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (448) (524) (184) (226) (355) (207) (710) (114) (87) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very effective 51% 65% 45% 41% 66% 40% 53% 52% 47% 50% 49% 52% 51%
Somewhat effective 27% 22% 27% 37% 22% 37% 24% 30% 32% 30% 29% 26% 27%
Not at all effective 8% 6% 8% 12% 4% 13% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 8% 8%
Not sure 13% 7% 20% 11% 7% 10% 15% 7% 10% 12% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (319) (392) (261) (339) (341) (442) (237) (183) (166) (215) (380) (211)
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23C. Treatment Opioid Addiction — Treatment Opioid Addiction — Cracking down on drug dealers
How effective do you think each of these would be in reducing the opioid problem in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 45% 42% 48% 34% 32% 50% 61% 48% 40% 41% 36%
Somewhat effective 28% 30% 26% 33% 31% 24% 25% 27% 28% 29% 32%
Not at all effective 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 14% 10% 14% 7% 11% 22%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 20% 22% 11% 4% 11% 25% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (968) (444) (524) (184) (225) (354) (205) (707) (114) (86) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very effective 45% 46% 40% 53% 43% 58% 44% 47% 44% 47% 45% 47% 42%
Somewhat effective 28% 31% 25% 28% 33% 25% 24% 31% 35% 24% 26% 29% 30%
Not at all effective 13% 14% 16% 7% 16% 8% 15% 12% 12% 17% 15% 10% 13%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 11% 9% 9% 16% 10% 9% 11% 14% 14% 15%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (318) (389) (261) (336) (341) (439) (238) (181) (165) (215) (379) (209)
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23D. Treatment Opioid Addiction — Treatment Opioid Addiction — Providing medical treatment to people who are addicted to opioids
How effective do you think each of these would be in reducing the opioid problem in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 49% 44% 54% 45% 45% 51% 54% 51% 45% 46% 44%
Somewhat effective 32% 36% 29% 27% 31% 33% 37% 33% 30% 34% 32%
Not at all effective 6% 9% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 15%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 20% 18% 9% 5% 11% 19% 17% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (447) (522) (184) (224) (356) (205) (706) (115) (87) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very effective 49% 63% 41% 41% 64% 39% 51% 48% 49% 49% 49% 48% 50%
Somewhat effective 32% 26% 33% 40% 28% 43% 29% 37% 37% 32% 32% 33% 32%
Not at all effective 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 12% 5% 10% 14% 8% 8% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (316) (392) (261) (336) (341) (441) (237) (181) (166) (214) (380) (209)
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23E. Treatment Opioid Addiction — Treatment Opioid Addiction — Reducing stigma and discrimination towards people with opioid addiction
How effective do you think each of these would be in reducing the opioid problem in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 29% 29% 30% 35% 33% 27% 24% 28% 32% 34% 33%
Somewhat effective 33% 33% 32% 26% 32% 30% 42% 35% 24% 30% 32%
Not at all effective 19% 20% 19% 15% 11% 25% 23% 22% 14% 11% 17%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 24% 24% 17% 11% 15% 31% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (447) (523) (182) (226) (356) (206) (708) (115) (86) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very effective 29% 40% 25% 22% 41% 20% 32% 27% 31% 26% 31% 30% 29%
Somewhat effective 33% 35% 28% 38% 33% 35% 31% 39% 31% 36% 29% 33% 32%
Not at all effective 19% 12% 21% 25% 12% 30% 15% 22% 24% 21% 21% 18% 17%
Not sure 19% 13% 26% 15% 13% 15% 22% 12% 15% 17% 18% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (319) (392) (259) (339) (338) (442) (237) (181) (165) (216) (379) (210)
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23F. Treatment Opioid Addiction — Treatment Opioid Addiction — Educating doctors on the risks of prescribing opioids
How effective do you think each of these would be in reducing the opioid problem in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 37% 32% 41% 38% 33% 35% 42% 36% 37% 41% 32%
Somewhat effective 33% 37% 31% 29% 32% 32% 41% 34% 36% 27% 34%
Not at all effective 15% 19% 11% 11% 16% 19% 9% 18% 7% 6% 16%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 21% 19% 14% % 12% 20% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (446) (525) (184) (225) (355) (207) (708) (115) (87) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very effective 37% 47% 32% 31% 48% 29% 40% 33% 38% 39% 33% 37% 37%
Somewhat effective 33% 34% 30% 40% 35% 39% 28% 42% 37% 29% 34% 34% 34%
Not at all effective 15% 11% 16% 19% 9% 22% 15% 15% 13% 16% 17% 13% 14%
Not sure 15% 9% 23% 11% 8% 10% 17% 10% 11% 16% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (971) (319) (392) (260) (339) (340) (441) (238) (182) (166) (215) (381) (209)
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23G. Treatment Opioid Addiction — Treatment Opioid Addiction — Prosecuting people who are addicted to opioids and use them illegally
How effective do you think each of these would be in reducing the opioid problem in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 18% 20% 16% 20% 20% 20% 11% 17% 28% 16% 12%
Somewhat effective 26% 28% 24% 30% 25% 23% 27% 25% 25% 26% 30%
Not at all effective 39% 37% 41% 26% 30% 45% 52% 44% 21% 29% 42%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 24% 25% 13% 10% 14% 26% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (445) (523) (183) (223) (356) (206) (705) (115) (87) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very effective 18% 17% 14% 25% 12% 26% 20% 15% 22% 18% 17% 20% 16%
Somewhat effective 26% 28% 19% 33% 25% 30% 22% 30% 31% 28% 20% 27% 26%
Not at all effective 39% 44% 43% 26% 52% 33% 40% 42% 35% 39% 45% 36% 38%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 16% 11% 12% 18% 13% 12% 15% 17% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (318) (391) (259) (336) (340) (441) (237) (181) (166) (213) (380) (209)
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24. Impact of Marijuana Legalization on Opioid Addiction
Do you think that legalizing marijuana would make people more likely to use opioids, less likely to use opioids, or will have no effect?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely 18% 21% 14% 18% 20% 13% 21% 18% 15% 14% 26%
Less likely 34% 35% 33% 45% 38% 34% 21% 35% 34% 30% 34%
No effect 25% 27% 24% 11% 17% 31% 39% 28% 21% 24% 14%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 25% 26% 23% 19% 20% 30% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (454) (533) (189) (233) (356) (209) (719) (117) (89) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More likely 18% 14% 16% 26% 12% 27% 16% 16% 24% 22% 16% 18% 14%
Less likely 34% 39% 33% 30% 42% 26% 37% 37% 30% 30% 36% 35% 34%
No effect 25% 28% 24% 25% 27% 29% 22% 30% 27% 21% 28% 22% 31%
Not sure 23% 20% 28% 20% 20% 17% 25% 17% 20% 27% 20% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (322) (400) (265) (345) (343) (448) (240) (185) (168) (218) (387) (214)
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25. Define Opioid Problem
Is opioid use in the United States...? Select all that apply
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A national emergency 25% 24% 25% 19% 18% 26% 34% 26% 22% 21% 22%
An epidemic 38% 36% 40% 29% 34% 43% 45% 41% 39% 32% 25%
A leading cause of death 29% 26% 33% 24% 24% 32% 35% 32% 25% 21% 24%
Growing quickly 40% 38% 42% 33% 35% 43% 49% 42% 37% 39% 32%
Part of a larger mental
health crisis 42% 36% 47% 34% 36% 41% 56% 46% 26% 39% 35%
Overstated 7% 7% 7% 9% 10% 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 11%
A matter of personal
choices 22% 23% 21% 16% 22% 27% 21% 23% 19% 24% 19%
None of the above 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 22% 18% 13% 11% 13% 23% 23% 14%
Unweighted N (1,000) (462) (538) (196) (239) (356) (209) (726) (119) (92) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
A national emergency 25% 30% 22% 21% 32% 29% 22% 25% 32% 25% 20% 27% 26%
An epidemic 38% 48% 32% 36% 48% 40% 36% 46% 40% 42% 38% 37% 38%
A leading cause of death 29% 33% 26% 29% 32% 32% 30% 32% 29% 34% 29% 28% 28%
Growing quickly 40% 43% 34% 46% 44% 49% 39% 48% 40% 39% 38% 41% 42%
Part of a larger mental
health crisis 42% 47% 37% 43% 53% 45% 37% 49% 45% 42% 45% 38% 46%
Overstated % 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 10% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 6%
A matter of personal
choices 22% 19% 22% 26% 21% 31% 24% 22% 24% 19% 23% 23% 21%
None of the above 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Not sure 16% 9% 23% 13% 9% 10% 18% 9% 11% 15% 16% 15% 17%
Unweighted N (1,000) (325)  (409) (266)  (346)  (343) (452) (243) (188) (171) (222) (392)  (215)
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26. Heard About Naloxone
How much have you heard about Naloxone (Narcan), a nasal spray which can treat narcotic overdose in an emergency situation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 28% 27% 28% 18% 29% 30% 32% 32% 14% 19% 24%
A little 43% 43% 43% 47% 41% 40% 46% 45% 47% 33% 40%
Nothing at all 29% 29% 29% 36% 30% 30% 22% 23% 39% 48% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (452) (527) (185) (230) (356) (208) (717) (115) (86) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 28% 30% 26% 28% 30% 34% 25% 32% 33% 37% 30% 26% 22%
A little 43% 45% 41% 43% 49% 43% 42% 42% 46% 40% 41% 44% 46%
Nothing at all 29% 25% 33% 28% 22% 23% 33% 26% 21% 23% 29% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (321) (394) (264) (341) (343) (446) (238) (186) (165) (219) (382) (213)
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27. Own Naloxone
Do you own Naloxone (Narcan), a nasal spray which can treat narcotic overdose in an emergency situation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 15% 9% 18% 20% 9% 3% 12% 6% 12% 21%
No 78% 75% 81% 59% 64% 87% 96% 81% 75% 70% 68%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 23% 16% 4% 1% ™% 19% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (451) (525) (184) (230) (355) (207) (713) (117) (85) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 17% 18% 10% 9% 13%
No 78% 82% 75% 79% 84% 83% 79% 81% 71% 71% 83% 81% 74%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% 7% 5% 6% 10% 5% 13% 11% 6% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (320) (394) (262) (344) (341) (445) (236) (184) (166) (217) (381) (212)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 12 - 16, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.39 to 3.775, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.327.

1000

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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